CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

DIANNA MAESTAS, President TAYLOR PINTO, Vice-President VIVIAN KEETSO, Secretary ELIZABETH MARTIN, Member DR. CARL STERN. Member



ADMINISTRATION

DR. KAREN SANCHEZ-GRIEGO Ed.D, Superintendent RHIANNON CHAVEZ, Business Manager SHIRLEY HURFORD., High School Principal ARSENIO JACQUEZ, Middle School Principal MARY LOU GOORIS, Elementary School Principal

Agenda Special Board Meeting CISD Boardroom Tuesday, May 21, 2019 6:15PM

A Quorum of the Cuba Independent School District Board of Education may be present on Tuesday, May 21, 2019 at the CISD Boardroom for a Special Board Meeting.

This notice is given in response to the Open Meetings Act (NM 1978 Sections 10-15-1 to 10-15-4).

I. Introduction:

- 1.1 Call to Order
- 1.2 Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.3 Roll Call
- 1.4 *Approval of Agenda

II. New Business:

2.1 * Review Board Policies Governing Special Education, Receive Report from the Superintendent regarding Review of Procedures, and adopt Assurance Statement.

Assurance Statement to be adopted by the board at the board meeting:

A local education agency (LEA) is eligible for assistance under Part B of the Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (IDEA) for a fiscal year if the LEA submits a plan that provides assurances to the State Educational Agency that the

LEA meets each of the conditions in 34 CPR §§300.201through 300.213, including that it has in effect policies and procedures that are consistent with the State's policies and procedures established under §§ 300.101 through 300.163, and §§ 300.165 through 300.174. Authority: 20 U.S.C. 1413(a); 34 CPR§ 300.200. The

Northwest Regional Education Cooperative #2 assures that it has conducted its annual review of Board Policies and Procedures governing special education. The District assures that it has in effect policies and procedures that are consistent with the State's policies and procedures established under§§ 300.101 through 300.163, and§§ 300.165 through 300.174. The District further assures that throughout the period of the grant award, the District will comply with the requirements of the IDEA-B, Subpart C- Local Educational Agency Eligibility.

PO Box 70, #50 County Rd 13, Cuba, NM 87013, Phone: 575-289-3211, Fax: 575 289-3314

Cuba Independent School District does not discriminate on the basis of race, religion, color, national origin or ancestry, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation, age, marital or veteran status or disability in any educational programs, activities or employment. Cuba Independent School District also prohibits the use of racial, ethnic, and/or sexual slurs, including sexual harassment. If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in a school meeting or hearing, or if you wish to receive assistance or information regarding student grievances, language translations of District policy, Section 504 or Title IX, please contact the Superintendent's Office at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. The district Title IX Officer, Dr. Karen Sanchez-Griego Ed.D. may be contacted at the address or phone number listed above. For concerns at the school level, contact Ms. Gooris, Elementary – Ext. 403, Mr. Jacquez, Middle School – Ext. 302, or Mrs. Hurford, High School – Ext. 202.

CUBA INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BOARD OF EDUCATION

DIANNA MAESTAS, President TAYLOR PINTO, Vice-President VIVIAN KEETSO, Secretary ELIZABETH MARTIN, Member DR. CARL STERN. Member



ADMINISTRATION

DR. KAREN SANCHEZ-GRIEGO Ed.D, Superintendent RHIANNON CHAVEZ, Business Manager SHIRLEY HURFORD., High School Principal ARSENIO JACQUEZ, Middle School Principal MARY LOU GOORIS, Elementary School Principal

2.2 * Budget Adjustment Requests

III. Executive Session:

- 3.1 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Education of the Cuba Independent School District will meet in Executive Session Pursuant to NMSA1978, Section 10-15-1 (H) (2) Limited Personnel Matters
- 3.2 * Possible Vote Regarding Limited Personnel Matters

IV. Closing:

- 4.1 Next Regular Board Meeting: June 19, 2019 6:00pm at the Counselor Chapter House
- 4.2 *Adjourn

*Action Item